

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1096 OF 2025

Nainuddin Aziz Khan (Deceased) and Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Union Of India Thr. The General Manager, ...Respondent
Mumbai

Ms. Sushma Poyekar for the Appellants.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.07.22
10:40:16 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 21st JULY, 2025

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellants to file compilation of documents including pleadings and evidence which was part of the Tribunal's record, stand over to 11.08.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)