

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1096 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2025.09.20
11:40:49
+0530

Nainuddin Aziz Khan and Anr.

...Appellants

V/s.

Union of India

Through : The General Manager,
Central Railway, Mumbai.

...Respondent

Ms.Sushma Poyekar:-	Advocate for Appellants.
---------------------	--------------------------

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The Claim Application of the Appellants came to be dismissed by the Railway Claims Tribunal – Mumbai Bench. This Appeal challenges the said judgment.
3. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on **14th October 2025**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]