

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1096 OF 2025

Nainuddin Aziz Khan Decease The Legal Heir Is..APPELLANT
Already On Record I.e. Appellant No. 2

V/S

Union Of India Thr. The General Manager,RESPONDENT
Mumbai

None for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 05/05/2026 For Dismissal

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)